

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 180129. **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 6/25/2018 In control: City Manager
On agenda: 7/17/2018 Final action: 7/17/2018

Title: Proposed Tentative General Government Financial and Operating Plan for fiscal year 2018-2019 (B)

A resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida; relating to its General Government Budget for the 2018-2019 fiscal year beginning October 1, 2018 and ending September 30, 2019; approving the proposed tentative General Financial and Operating Plan; and providing an

immediate effective date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 180129 Resolution-Proposed General Government 07-17-18.pdf, 2. 180129 AExhibit A FY19

Budget 071718.pdf, 3. 180129 B July 17th final 071718.pdf, 4. 180129 Resolution 20180717, 5.

180129_City Managers Proposed Budget in Brief_20180717

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/17/2018	1	City Commission	Adopted (Resolution)	Pass

Proposed Tentative General Government Financial and Operating Plan for fiscal year 2018-2019 (B)

A resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida; relating to its General Government Budget for the 2018-2019 fiscal year beginning October 1, 2018 and ending September 30, 2019; approving the proposed tentative General Financial and Operating Plan; and providing an immediate effective date.

The proposed tentative General Government Budget for fiscal year 2018-2019 as set forth in the Proposed Financial and Operating Plan - budget by funds is hereby submitted for approval and further consideration at a public hearing to be established in conjunction with the approval of a proposed millage rate to fund said budget.

A balanced Proposed Tentative General Government Budget is submitted for approval.

None

The City Commission adopt the proposed resolution.